Resolution #3%/‘ \ . \9\

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE
INTRODUCED STATE FISCAL YEAR 2013
MUNICIPAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget of the Township of North Brunswick for the State
Fiscal Year (SFY) 2013 was approved on August 6, 2012 with the public hearing held on said
budget September 10, 2012 as advertised; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget for the State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2013 was
amended on October 15, 2012 with the public hearing set for November 19, 2012 as
advertised on November 12, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Township Council have continued to work on proposed
amendments to the budget as introduced in an effort to maintain a lower tax levy and have
agreed upon changes herein below; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendments to the SFY2013 Municipal Budget does not
require a public hearing prior to adoption pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-9 by not having
increased or decreased items of appropriations by more than 10%; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the
Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, that the following amendments to the
budget as introduced for SFY2013 are hereby approved:

REVENUE
FY2013 FY2013
AS
WITH 157
AMENDMENT AMENDED

6 (A)  Local Tax for Municipal Purposes including RUT 27,293,947.00 27,174,503.00
6 Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Budget 28,889,353.33 28,769,909.33

7 Total General Revenues 43,469,264.07 43,349,820.07

APPROPRIATIONS

8 Police - Salary and Wage 11,617,433.30 11,642,433.30

8 Streets and Roads - Salary and Wage 743,991.00 763,991.00

8 Sanitation - Salary and Wage 622,396.00 632,396.00

8 Vehicle Maintenance - Salary and Wage 332,955.00 337,955.00

8 Parks and Playgrounds - Salary and Wage 534,677.00 544,677.00

8 Public Employees’ Retirement System of NJ 851,000.00 779,259.00

8 Police and Firemen's Retirement System of NJ 2,363,933.00 2,241,230.00
(H-1) Total General Appropriations within "CAPS" 33,572,657.30 33,448,213.30
8 (A) NJDEP/Stormwater - Salary and Wage 333,016.00 338,016.00
Other Operations - Excluded from “CAPS” 2,184,752.00 2,189,752.00

8 Total General Appropriations 43,469,264.07 43,349,820.07

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that two certified copies of this resolution be filed

with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for approval.



